OP \$40.00 86389983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344565 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

12/04/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merial Limited		06/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merial Inc.		
Street Address:	3239 Satellite Blvd.		
City:	Duluth		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30096		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86389983	PARTNERING TO PROTECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 739 4900
Email: btaylor@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Brewster Taylor
Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax St.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/BT/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PARTNERING_TO_PROTECT_CONF_ASSGNMNT#page1.tif source=PARTNERING_TO_PROTECT_CONF_ASSGNMNT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0320

900327744

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MERIAL LIMITED ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with principal offices located at Sandringham House, Sandringham Avenue, Harlow Business Park, Harlow, Essex CM19 5QA, United Kingdom, adopted and has used the following mark which is the subject of an application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	SER. NO.	FILED	GOODS/SERVICES
PARTNERING TO PROTECT	86/389,983	9/9/2014	Providing medical information in the field of rabies

WHEREAS, MERIAL INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, with principal offices located at 3239 Satellite Blvd., Duluth, Georgia 30096, was desirous of acquiring said mark and application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration stated in Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 4, 2014, Assignor did assign to Assignee on December 4, 2014, all right, title and interest in and to the mark shown above and the application for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the assets of the ongoing and existing businesses to which the mark pertains, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as successor to the business or portion of the business to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0321 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Confirmation Assignment by its duly authorized officer.

MERIAL LIMITED

Date: 10 June 2015

Anne-Sophie Chacornac, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 06/15/2015